2024 Charity Golf Tournament Funding Requests

Attachment No. 1

Organization

Brock Minor Hockey Association

Durham Farm and Rural Family Resources
Sunderland Minor Baseball Association
Brock Rugby Club

Beaverton Curling Club

Cedarhurst Golf Club

1st Cannington Scouts

Cannington Horticultural Society

Big Brothers Big Sisters of North Durham
The Nourish and Develop Foundation
Sunderland Stingerz Ringette

North Durham Pride

First Act Youth Company

Beaverton Skating Club

Project

Speed Skate, Dryland, and Goalie Instruction

OnFarm Children's Program
Upgrade Baseball Equipment

Upgrade Rugby Equipment

Junior Instructors Courses and Youth Equipment

Junior Weekly Program and Summer Camp
Replacement of Canoe Trailer

Youth Programming

Go Girls Youth Program

Summer Camp Program

Winter Ringette Day Camp

Annual Pride Day Event - Youth Fishing Rods

Young Company Program

Purchase updated Electronic Equipment for Program Music

Proposed project totals

Project Total

$

$

$

6,000.00

4,000.00

2,400.00

4,352.13

7,078.00

6,000.00

5,125.00

1,425.00

2,500.00

2,060.40

4,600.00

500.00

5,515.00

1,500.00

53,055.53

Funding Requested

$

$

2,500.00

2,000.00

1,200.00

2,176.06

2,500.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

712.50

1,250.00

1,030.20

2,300.00

250.00

2,500.00

750.00

24,168.76

Approval suggested

2,500.00

1,790.00

1,200.00

2,176.06

2,500.00

2,500.00

375.00

250.00

1,030.20

1,675.00

250.00

2,450.00

18,696.26



