## 2024 Charity Golf Tournament Funding Requests

Attachment No. 1

Organization	Project	Project Total		Funding Requested		Approval suggested	
Brock Minor Hockey Association	Speed Skate, Dryland, and Goalie Instruction	\$	6,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
Durham Farm and Rural Family Resources	OnFarm Children's Program	\$	4,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,790.00
Sunderland Minor Baseball Association	Upgrade Baseball Equipment	\$	2,400.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
Brock Rugby Club	Upgrade Rugby Equipment	\$	4,352.13	\$	2,176.06	\$	2,176.06
Beaverton Curling Club	Junior Instructors Courses and Youth Equipment	\$	7,078.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
Cedarhurst Golf Club	Junior Weekly Program and Summer Camp	\$	6,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	-
1st Cannington Scouts	Replacement of Canoe Trailer	\$	5,125.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
Cannington Horticultural Society	Youth Programming	\$	1,425.00	\$	712.50	\$	375.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of North Durham	Go Girls Youth Program	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	250.00
The Nourish and Develop Foundation	Summer Camp Program	\$	2,060.40	\$	1,030.20	\$	1,030.20
Sunderland Stingerz Ringette	Winter Ringette Day Camp	\$	4,600.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	1,675.00
North Durham Pride	Annual Pride Day Event - Youth Fishing Rods	\$	500.00	\$	250.00	\$	250.00
First Act Youth Company	Young Company Program	\$	5,515.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,450.00
Beaverton Skating Club	Purchase updated Electronic Equipment for Program Music	\$	1,500.00	\$	750.00	\$	-
	Proposed project totals	\$	53,055.53	\$	24,168.76	\$	18,696.26